
November 10-16, 2024
Sunday, November 10

Monday, November 11
Veteran’s Day Program, 2:45 pm, MWAC
We will follow 2:40 Mass Schedule

JH Speech Practice, 3:45 pm

Tuesday, November 12
JH WR @ Battle Creek, 3:30 pm, dismissal 1:30
National Honor Society Meeting, 3:25 pm
Casual Day for $1

Wednesday, November 13
Mass 2:40
8th Grade Camps Visit, NECC, 8:15 am-noon
Students will eat in Cafeteria when they return

Thursday, November 14
JH WR @Madison, 4 pm, dismissal 1:45
Spirit Day
FFA Chapter Meeting
Art Class Field trip to NECC, 8 am-2:30 pm

Friday, November 15
JH WR @Winside, 2 pm, dismissal 12:15
FB Playoff, TBD

Saturday, November 16
Cedar Development Blitz

COMING EVENTS
Sunday, November 17: Blue Ribbon Online Christmas Auction Opening
Monday, November 18: Winter Practices begin; JH WR @ Randolph, 2 pm; Pre-ACT; JH Speech, 3:45, Robotics 8th
period; Community Performance One Act 7 pm
Tuesday, November 19: NHS Induction, 6 pm; Conference One Act
Wednesday, November 20: All State Band; Mass 2:40; FFA Dist. LDE’s
Thursday, November 21: JH WR @ Plainview, 3:30; Spirit Day
Friday, November 22: Hartington Candlelight Christmas;


